



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7057 OF 2025

Ramesh R. Mahajan Vs. Jayant Vasant Tanksale and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.P. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Nitin R. Bhishikar, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 18.02.2026

A request is made on behalf of the learned counsel for petitioner for time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. The request is strongly opposed by the learned counsel for respondent No.1, who pointed out that the copy of reply was supplied to the learned counsel for petitioner prior to more than a week and secondly, that interim relief by way of stay to the proceedings is operating.

3. In view of this, list the petition on 27.02.2026.

4. Parties to note that the matter may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

5. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to take steps for serving the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.6.

6. The petitioner is permitted to serve respondent No.16 by private mode, before next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)