



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7057 OF 2025

Ramesh Ramchandra Mahajan Vs. Jayant Vasant Tanksale and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.S. Jaiswal(Senior Advocate) a/b.Mr. R.P.Joshi, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. N.R. Bhishikar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Dhore, Advocate for Respondent No.16.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 10th MARCH, 2026

1. Advocate Mr. Dhore, states that he is appearing on behalf of respondent No.16.
2. List the petition on 16.03.2026, for further consideration.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel